

ITEM NO.61

COURT NO.6

SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).15522/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 06/04/2011 in WA No.2138/2010
of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

AMBIKA KUMARI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 30/01/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S. Gopakumaran Nair, Sr. Adv.

Mr. T.G. Narayanan Nair, Adv.

Mr. K.N. Madhusoodhanan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ramesh Babu M.R., Adv.

Ms. Swati Setia, Adv.

Mr. Sushrut Jindal, Adv.

Mr. Murari Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Sanjeev Anand, Adv. (Not present)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

We have heard learned counsel for the parties.

Leave granted.

In the meanwhile, operation of the order dated
06.04.2011 passed by the Division Bench of the Kerala High
Court in Writ Appeal No. 2138 of 2010 and final award passed
by the Permanent Lok Adalat of the Kerala High Court shall
remain stayed.

2

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master